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Varsity Football (Boys)
Fall 2025-2026

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Saturday Aug. 23 Fruitland High School (
Kirby Bright Community
Night)

Kimberly High School  7:00PM

Saturday Aug. 30 @ SLAM Academy ( @ICCU
Dome/Pocatello)

SLAM Academy  10:00AM

Friday Sep. 05 @ Snake River High School Snake River High School  7:00PM
Friday Sep. 12 @ Homedale High School Homedale High School  7:00PM
Friday Sep. 19 Sugar Salem High School (

Homecoming)
Kimberly High School  7:00PM

Friday Oct. 03 @ Filer High School Filer High School  7:00PM
Friday Oct. 10 @ Wood River High School Wood River High School  7:00PM
Friday Oct. 17 Buhl High School ( Kimberly

Youth Football
Night/Military Night)

Kimberly High School  7:00PM

Friday Oct. 24 Gooding High School (
Senior Night)

Kimberly High School  7:00PM

Friday Oct. 31 @ OPEN ( State Play-In) OPEN  TBA
Friday Nov. 07 @ OPEN ( State Quarter

Finals)
OPEN  TBA

Friday Nov. 14 @ OPEN ( State Semi Finals) OPEN  TBA
Friday Nov. 21 @ OPEN ( State

Championship)
OPEN  TBA
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